Choose for
Your Instrument
•  Agilent Technologies
• Bruker (Varian)
• PerkinElmer
• Shimadzu
• Thermo Scientific
GC Supplies - Instrument

Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Needle
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Part No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Dual Gauge Needle
5 µL 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 5F-AG-0.63/0.47C 001821 1 – – – –
10 µL 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 10F-AG-0.63/0.47C 002821 1 – – – –
10 µL Gas Tight 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 10F-AG-GT-0.63/0.47C 002826 1 – – 031808 2
Fixed Straight Needle
5 µL 26 (0.47) 5F-AG-0.47C 001800 1 – – – –
5 µL (m) 23 (0.63) 5F-AG-0.63C 001810 1 – – – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10F-AG-0.47C 002800 1 – – – –
10 µL (m) 23 (0.63) 10F-AG-0.63C 002810 1 – – – –
10 µL (m) Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 10F-AG-GT-0.63C 002812 1 – – 031808 2
Removable Dual Gauge Needle
0.5 µL 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 0.5BR-AG-0.63/0.47C 000415 1 033730 1* – –
10 µL Gas Tight 23-26s
(0.63/0.47) 10R-AG-GT-0.63/0.47C 002829 1 037730 2 031809 2
Removable Straight Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-AG-0.47C 000400 1 033708 1* – –
0.5 µL (m) 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-AG-0.63C 000410 1 033715 1* – –
1 µL 23 (0.63) 1BR-AG-0.63C 000610 1 034715 1* – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10R-AG-0.47C 002805 1 037715 2 – –
10 µL (m) 23 (0.63) 10R-AG-0.63C 002815 1 037717 2 – –
 (m) Suitable for use with the Merlin Microseal™ Injector.
* Denotes Spare Needle and Plunger kit.
Autosampler Syringes
All needles are 42 mm long with a cone tip.

Syringe Code Syringe
Part No.
Pack
Size
Needle
Part No.
Pack
Size
Plunger
Part No.
Pack
Size
Bruker (Varian) 8035, 8100 and 8200
Removable Needle
1 µL* 51 26 (0.47) Cone 1BR-VA8X 000655 1 034720 1** – –
10 µL Gas Tight 53 25 (0.5) S/Hole 10R-GT-VA8X-II 002924 1 037777 1 031218 1
Needle Alternatives for P/N 002924
– 50 25 (0.5) Bevel N10-VA8035-II – 1 037776 2 – –
– 53 23 (0.63) S/Hole N10-VA8X00H-0.63-II – 1 037779 2 – –
– 53 25 (0.5) S/Hole N10-VA800H-II(0.2) – 1 037780 1 – –
Bruker (Varian) CP-8400/8410, CP-9010/9050
Fixed Needle
10 µL 50 26 (0.47) Bevel 10F-VA8400-5/0.47 002950 1 – – – –
10 µL 50 23 (0.63) Cone 10F-VA8400/BT-5/0.63C 002951 1 – – – –
Removable Needle
10 µL Gas Tight 50 26 (0.47) Cone 10R-BT-GT-0.47C 0029851 1 037010 2 03181211 2
*Not suitable for 8200 autosampler. **Denotes Plunger and Needle Kit.
Diameter (mm) Type Pack Size Part No.
For Varian / Bruker 1177 Injector
9 GP 50 041824

Syringe Code Syringe
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Needle
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Part No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Needle
5 µL 26 (0.47) 5F-PE-0.47C 001953 1 – – – –
5 µL 23 (0.63) 5F-PE-0.63C 001954 1 – – – –
5 µL Gas Tight 26 (0.47) 5F-PE-GT-0.47C 001955 1 – – 031807 2
5 µL Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 5F-PE-GT-0.63C 001957 1 – – 031807 2
50 µL 23 (0.63) 50F-PE-0.63C 004670 1 – – – –
Removable Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-PE-0.47C 000475 1 033750 1* – –
0.5 µL 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-PE-0.63C 000478 1 033765 1* – –
*Denotes spare Needle and Plunger kit.
PerkinElmer AutoSystem
Autosampler Syringes
All needles are 70 mm long with a cone tip style.

Syringe Code Syringe
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Needle
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Part No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Needle
5 µL 23 (0.63) 5F-S-0.63C 001988 1 – – – –
Removable Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-S-0.47C 000440 1 033738 1* – –
0.5 µL 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-S-0.63C 000445 1 033745 1* – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10R-S-0.47C 002897 1 037745 2 – –
10 µL 23 (0.63) 10R-S-0.63C 002898 1 037747 2 – –
10 µL Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 10R-S-GT-0.63C 002902 1 037747 2 031798 2
*Denotes spare Needle and Plunger kit.
Septa
Choose from a number of different septa types:
• Enduro Blue = For non-demanding routine applications.

TriPlus AS3000 AS2000 AS200/
800
Volume Length
(mm)
Gauge
(OD mm)
Syringe Code Plunger
Stop
Syringe
Part No.
Needle
Part No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Needle
• 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-GT-5/0.63C ü 002987 – –
• • 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-BT-GT-5/0.63C 0029871 – –
• • 10 µL 80 23 (0.63) 10F-BT-8/0.63C 0029891 – –
• 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10F-C/T-8/0.47C ü 002992 – –
• • 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10F-BT-8/0.47C 0029921 – –
• 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-5/0.63C ü 002981 – –
• • • • 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-VA8400/BT-5/0.63C 002951 – –
• 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10F-C/T-5/0.47C ü 002980 – –
• • • • 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10F-BT-5/0.47C 0029801 – –
Removable Needle
• 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10R-C/T-5/0.47C ü 002982 037010 2
• • • 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10R-BT-GT-0.47C 0029851 037010 2
• 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10R-C/T-5/0.63C ü 002984 037787 2
• • • • 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10R-BT-0.63C 0029841 037787 2
• 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10R-C/T-8/0.47C ü 002993 031535 3
• • • 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10R-BT-8/0.47C 0029931 031535 3
Autosampler Syringes
Thermo Scientific / CE Instruments / Fisons
All needles have a cone tip style.
Description and Geometry OD